



MI 506 Grand Rapids/Wyoming/Kent County Project Priority Listing Federal FY 2017 Continuum of Care Application

Rank	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Component	Amount	Running Total	Project Type
Tier 1						
1	The Salvation Army	HMIS	HMIS	\$100,000	\$100,000	Renewal
2	The Salvation Army	HAP	SSO	\$228,488	\$328,488	Renewal
3	The Salvation Army	Coordinated Entry	SSO	\$65,950	\$394,438	Renewal
4	The Salvation Army	Coordinated Entry	SSO	\$210,139	\$604,577	New
5	County of Kent	TRA-CR	PSH	\$894,363	\$1,498,940	Renewal
6	County of Kent	SRA-CR	PSH	\$430,257	\$1,929,197	Renewal
7	Community Rebuilders	Housing Solutions	PSH	\$528,547	\$2,457,744	Renewal
8	Community Rebuilders	LOFT	PSH	\$123,748	\$2,581,492	Renewal
9	Community Rebuilders	HEROES	PSH	\$130,265	\$2,711,757	Renewal
10	Community Rebuilders	First Step Housing	TH-RRH	\$806,199	\$3,517,956	New
11	Grand Rapids Housing Commission	Hope Community	RRH	\$159,663	\$3,677,619	Renewal
12	Community Rebuilders	Keys First	RRH	\$840,930	\$4,518,549	Renewal
13	Heartside NHC	Commerce	PSH	\$212,104	\$4,730,653	Renewal
14	ICCF	PSH	PSH	\$35,379	\$4,766,032	Renewal
15	Heartside NHC	Verne Barry	PSH	\$122,500	\$4,888,532	Renewal
16	Heartside NHC	Ferguson	PSH	\$63,000	\$4,951,532	Renewal
17	YWCA	Project Heal	TH	\$78,314	\$5,029,846	Renewal
Tier 2						
18	YWCA	Project Heal	TH	\$321,054	\$5,350,900	Renewal
19	Community Rebuilders	Housing Solutions II	PSH	\$321,054	\$5,671,954	Bonus
Not Ranked						
20	Heart of West Michigan United Way	CoC Planning Grant	Planning	\$160,527	\$5,832,481	Planning